



\$~88

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3698/2024 & CM APPL. 62663-62665/2024**
NARAYAN DAS YADAV NOW DECEASED AND ANR.

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms. Sana Ansari and Mr. I. Ahmed,
Advocates
versus

BHARAT BHARARA AND ORS.Respondent
Through: Ms. Theepa, Advocate for MCD

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
07.08.2025

List on 18.12.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

AUGUST 7, 2025/dr