



\$~51

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 3698/2024 & CM APPL. 62663/2024**

NARAYAN DAS YADAV NOW DECEASED AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: None.

versus

BHARAT BHARARA AND ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Sanya Bhatia, Advocate for
MCD.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

% **ORDER**
18.12.2025

1. It is already 05:00 pm.
2. No time left.
3. Relist on 27.04.2026 in Advance List.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J

DECEMBER 18, 2025/dr