



\$~47

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ CM(M) 3698/2024, CM APPL. 62663/2024, CM APPL.
62664/2024&CM APPL. 62665/2024

NARAYAN DAS YADAV NOW DECEASED AND ANR.

.....Petitioners

Through: Ms. Sana Ansari, Advocate (through
VC).

versus

BHARAT BHARARA AND ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Theepa Murugesan and Mr.
Yogesh Kumar Dubey, Advocates for
R-2/MCD (through VC).

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 16th October, 2026.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 27, 2026/v/abk